17 LC 115 0034

Senate Resolution 68

By: Senators Mullis of the 53rd, Jones of the 25th, Williams of the 27th, Shafer of the 48th, Wilkinson of the 50th and others

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Honoring President Donald J. Trump on becoming the 45th President of the United States;
- 2 and for other purposes.
- 3 WHEREAS, on January 20, 2017, Donald J. Trump became the 45th President of the United
- 4 States; and
- 5 WHEREAS, through his deep devotion to the United States of America, President Trump has
- 6 promoted a newfound sense of patriotism in this nation; and
- 7 WHEREAS, his slogan "Make America Great Again" is evidence of this devotion and will
- 8 be reflected in his presidential policies; and
- 9 WHEREAS, throughout his career, President Donald J. Trump has given inspiration to many
- 10 through his integrity, vision, and leadership; and
- 11 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that his outstanding accomplishments be
- 12 appropriately recognized.
- 13 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 14 honor President Donald J. Trump, congratulate him on becoming the 45th President of the
- 15 United States, and extend to him the best wishes and blessings for his presidency.
- 16 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 17 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to President Donald
- 18 J. Trump.